		DEDATE OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  (Rev. 10/02)  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENT	SONLY	_	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼		<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)	
Jonathan L. GROSS	Name:	vvyetn	
Gary P. STACK	Internal Address	;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment		Five Giralda Farms	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	1 1VC GII GIGG 1 GIII G	
Other			
Other	Madiana	NI 07940	
	City: Wadison	State: NJ <sub>Zip:</sub> 07940	
Execution Date: 11/24/2003 and 11/20/2003	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/618,947	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total foo (27.055	R 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:_Rebecca R. Barrett	7. Total lee (37 CFF	( 3.41)	
Internal Address: Wyeth	Enclosed		
	Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address:_Five Giralda Farms	o. Bopoon account	,	
Offeet Address	01-1425		
City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Rebecca R. Barrett KRAMIT December 1, 2003			
Rebecca R. Barrett  Name of Person Signing	Signature	December 1, 2003 Date	
• • •	-	<u> </u>	
Total number of pages including cove	-	documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0209

	Docket No: AM100201 P1 Patent
For: For:	<ul><li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li><li>☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent</li></ul>
	Assignment of Invention
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IGNOR:
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Jonathan L. GROSS  Residence: 23 Buferd Road, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691  CRANBURY, NEW J  Citizenship: USA
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Gary P. STACK Residence: 525 Brookfield Lane, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 Citizenship: USA
here	eby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:
	Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940
and	the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, uding all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:
	idepressant Azaheterocyclylmethyl Derivatives of 2,3-Dihydro-1,4-Dioxino[2,3-f]
and	invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:
and	which is found in  [check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]  (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.  (b) U.S. patent application executed on:  (c) U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention  Express mail label no.:  (d) U.S. Patent Application No. 10/618,947 filed on: July 14, 2003  (e) U.S. Patent No. issued on:
	[also check (f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
	(f) 🖂 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,
in a sub	uding the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and not not not all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any sequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute reof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of the Assignment on

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 9/03

**REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0210** 

Docket No: AM100201 P1

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignment of the Assignment o

REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0211

Docket No: AM100201 P1

Patent

	Falent
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Co	
Letters Patent of the United States for said invent applications to its ASSIGNEE.	ion, resulting from any of the aloresaid
COLATA	11 24 03 Date
Jonathan L. GROSS	Date
ACKNOWLED	PGMENT
State of New Jersey }	
County of Middlesex }	
On the 24 day of November 2003, Jonathan I known by me to be the same person described in instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executor the purposes set forth.  CAROLE K. KAMRAD  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2007	and who executed the foregoing
Gary P. STACK	Date
ACKNOWLED	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of New Jersey }	
County of Middlesex }	
On the 20 day of Nounter 2003, Gary P. ST. known by me to be the same person described in instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executor the purposes set forth.	

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of the mantion

RECORDED: 12/01/2003

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 9/03

CAROLE K. KAMRAD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2007